November 16th, 1933,

Mrs. Catherine Cameron 299.07
1/481 Est. We A. Hendry 219,7%
Willie Davison 646,25
Est. Wo Ae Hendry 769.80
1/483 Est. W. A. Hendry 236,00
Est. Wo Ae Hendry 88,50
1/484% Est. We A. Hendry 88,50 L
Est. We Ao Hendry 88950 i
Est., :Wo Ao Hendry 88050
1/485 Est. We As Hendry 88,50
Este Wo A Hendry 88950
Est. We As Hendry 88,50
1/485 Est. W. A. Hendry 135.70
Est. We Ae Hendry 1,770.00
Barrett Oompany, Limited 206.79
2/7 Oanadian National Rys. 518 .25
Oanadian National Rys. 529,26
2/9 Canadian National Rys. 243,61

The adjusted amounts set out in the last 5
column are to be pald in full on or before the last i
day of January, 1934, !
Any amounts not paid, on or before that , ﬁ

date, shall be subjected to the statutory rates of
| interest as and from the first day of February 1934,

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer, seéonded :

by Alderman Minshull that the report as submitted 3
1. be embodied in the minutes and action thereon
deferred until the next regular meeting of Counocil; ;
i copy of sald report to be sent to the Aldernen
/ | " forthwith. Motlion passed. ' {
SOHEME OF EMPLOYMENT

Read report of the Unemployment Committee

submitting scheme for employment.

Mayorfs Office, -
, City Hall
N\ November 14th, 1933,

'\ - To His Worship the Mayor,
/ ahd Members of Oity COouncil,

Gentlemeni~ |
At a meeting of the Unemployment Couil.lce
held this day, 1t was resolved to recommend the
/' following mam%ers to Oouncll for 1ts approvali-

\ "‘316"'




. . I 2
"'“' wy' Ra Ml m‘u v ur"‘"‘"

November 16th, 1933,

1 1. That the City agree to expend a

% sun not to exceed One Eundred Thousand ($100,000.)

¢ Dollars, under the authority of Chapter 7 of the
Acte of 1932, on a scheme for the conmtruction of
such public works as may be approved of by the
Unemployment Committee, this sum to be augnented
by contributions from tne Provincial and Dominion
Governments. ‘

2e That the sald commlttee be empowered
to negotlate an agreement with the Provincial
Governunent covering all aetalis of the schene
inocluding the amount of contributlons from the
respective governments.

Be - That this committee be authorized
%0 direct the policy of the employment of unskilled
labour required in carrying out the schemes

4, That the Oity Englneer be appointed
a member of this commlttee.

He That the work be under the control
and supervision of the Commlttee on Works and that
this Council delegate to the Committee on Works
authority to purchase such equiprment and materials
as may be required from time to time in connection
with the scheme notwithstanding the limitations

now imposed on any committee, as to the amount it
nay expend provided that such equipment and materials
as may be purchased under this authority be on a
competetive basls where possible.

Respectfully submitted,

A. Audley Thompson
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN.

Clause No. 1
Moved by Alderman Doyle, seconded by
Alderman Miller that Olause No. 1 as read be

approved. Motion passed.
Olause No. 2

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer, seconded

by Alderman Donovan that Olause No. 2 hs regd

be appro#ed. Motion passed,
Olause No. 3
Moved by Alderman Smeltzer, seconded by |

Alderman Miller that Olause No. 3 as read be

taw

approved. Motlion passed.

G



b
b

13

B - 3 “ A - 19 . . ‘
- e . Ay e .M‘“MJ.Eu""“ Nyt uu\ﬁ““ o 1 T 4’~NI
‘ Wy

Rt L i el P Tt
. FTE L b

November 16th, 1933

Clausc No. %
loved by Alderman Doyle, seconded by
Alderman Smeltzer that Clausc No. 4 as read be
approved. Motion passed.
Olause No. H
Moved by Alderman Sneltzer, seconded by
Abddrman Miller thet Clausc No. 5 as read be approved.
Moved in arondment by Alderman Stech,
seconded by Alderman Mitchell that Clause No. 5
be amended to fead as follows:

"That the work be under the conttrol
and supervislon of the Committee on Works'.

Amendnent passed unanikously.
Moved by Alderman Btech, seconded by
Alderman Donovan that the report of the Unemployment

Oommlttee as ariended be approved. Motlon passed,
i ABPOINTMENT EXHIBITION CONMMISSIONER

His Worship the Mayor advised Oouncil
that nominations were in order for the appointment
of & member of Council to serve as an Exhibition

Commissioner.

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer, seconded

/Zéuei::jilﬁﬁv/'by Alderman Millor that Alderman Donovan be re-
TN

appointed as an Exhibltion Commissioner for a

period of three years.
Moved by Alderman Minshull, seconded by

Aldernmen Mitchell that nominatione cease.

Hig Worship tho Mayor thereupon delcaice

Alderman Donovan appointed as a momber of the
Exhivtiion Oonnmission for the term of three years.
3] Bes




Novamber 16th, 1933,

CHARITIES OOIL:ITTEE., TENDERS FOR POBATOES
AND TURNIPS -

Road rcport of the Charities

Committee subnitting tonders for the supplying

of potatoes and turnips, also tenders for offal

at the City ﬁomo.,

Holifax, N. Se
Novembor 14th, 1933,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Oouncil,

Gentlemenie

The Charlities Committee net this
and beg to submit the following report.

MEIIBERS PRESENT3 The Chairman,
Aldermen Holland, McCarthy and MacDonald.

| Tondors for 1900 bushels potatoes
and 200 bushels turnips, at tho prices quoted
wore recelived as followsiw

POTATOES |
| REDS VHITES COB'LERS WHITES G.I:TURNIPS
Be Ao Bl&koney e 05)“" ' 05)‘" 055 per bus -
Ce Jg Mao.ggugall . 55 . 55 b5 o 37 ‘
Corjum & Ritocoy
Ltd,  +65 »65 065 o275
Can.Export & :
Imp.Trading Co. == 57 W57 LUB !
Niokerson & :
Orease Ltd. e o5k  oh6 022 ;
Howards Ltd. e .60 .60  LLO i
Farquha.r Ltd L) s ° 56 —e— ° 39 i

COMMENDAT ION

The tendor of Nickerson & Orease Lud..
being the lowest 1s reconmmended for acceptance.

Tonders for offal were recelved as

followsie

Earl Morash $100.00 por year for three years.

J. H. Merson 15.00 por ronth for one year \
20,00 " " for two years '
22,50 " - for three years.

RECOMMENDATION

- The tender of J. H. Merson at $22.50
per month for a period of three years comrenoing
Nov. 1l8t.,1933 is rccomriended for acceptance.

Respectfully submitted,

E. Jo Jo PrObel"t,
CHAIRMAN,

=31 Qe }

;_




November 16th, 1933.

loved by Alderman Probert, seconded

by adlderman Holland that the report be adopted in
respect to the tenders for potatoes and turnips,
and that the tender for offal be subject to the
opinion of the Oity Solicitor as to the legality

of entering into a threcc year contract. Motion

passed.

SUPT'S REPORT OF INMATES IN THE CITY HOUE AND
I. B. HOSPITAL FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER,1933.

Read roport of the Charities
Cormittee showlng the number of inmates in the
01ty Home to be 433 and the number of patients

- in the T. B. Hospital to be 57.
EILED

LEGISLATION

Read report of the Laws and
Privileges Oommiﬁtee recorriending that necessary
legislation be preparcd by the various committees
at an early date.

Cormittee Room, Oity Hall,
November 9th, 1933,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of COity Council.

Gentlement=
At a meeting of the Laws and

Privileges Committee held thls day, your commlttee

had under consideration a verbal report of the City
Solicitor suggesting that the matter of leglslation
be taken up with the various committees as early

a8 possible.

Your committec recommend that the
Ohairmen of the differcnt committees bring this
matter before their committees and forward any ltems
of legislation that they may have to the Laws and
Privileges Oommittee at the ecarllest posslble nmoment.

Respectfully submitted,
Walter Mitochell,

OHAIRMAN,
=320~




P Ve s g Y "‘m WIEY e e w-.-www' V'\‘n'. « "‘: ”l. PR vamlw .'

Noverber 16th, 1933

Moved by Aldernan Mitchell,seconded
by Alderman Smeltzor that the report of the
Laws and Priviloges Committec be adopted. Motion
passed.

DIRECT RELIEF EXPENDITURES

Road report of the City Auditor
submitting statement of direoct relief expenditures
as at Noverber 16th,‘1933.

REPORT ON DIRECT RELIEF EXPENDITURES. -

(Estimated)
October 12th~ November 16th,1933,

Appropriation Total Gity's Share
Vote June 16/32 $5,000,00 $5,000,00

" July 1l4/32 25,000,00 5,000,00

" Bept. 2/32 60, 000,00 20, 000,00

"  Dec. 15/32 135,000.00 45,000,00

" Apr/l3/33 111,000,00 37,000,00

" July 17 33 103’000'88 34,008980

" Qot.l2/33 150,000, 5%,99 200

§ 588,000,00  $196,000,0C

Expenditures
To Oot,3lst,1933. 4L2 206,94 147,402,312 o
Add estinated to O

Nov.16th,1933 20,000.00 6,666,66 :

Add esbimatod orders
not presented for

ment 0,000,00
pay 72, 206094 1571302.31

Unengngfd gglanoe 3
e to
Jemnry 3et,1933  $115,793:06  § 38,597.69

School Officlals and Teachers have
contributed a total of $5,774.05 to the Direct
Rolief Fund, from which the sum of 3,500.00 has
been voted as a contribution to the Red Oross
S8ociety. The Oouncil has votoed a further sun of
$3,000,00 recently for tho same purposce

Respoctfully submitted,

As Me Byitler
oty auhITOR,

FXLID.




November 16th, 1933.

TAX COLLECTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 1933

Read report of the Oity Auditor

covering tax collections for the month of Octobser,i937.

City Auditor's Office,
October 3lst, 1973,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council.

Gentlemen:~

Report on Tax Collections for the
month of Ootober is submitted. Collections amounted
to $84,135.39; ocorresponding period last year
$89,105.38. Collections ofi account of taxes for
the years 1908-1924 were $45.27. The ledger value
of this group on October 31lst, 1933 after deductling
Reserves for shoxt collection amounted to $553,1060M6;\
Oollections of Poll Taxes in 1933-34 of current N
and arrears to Ooctober 3lst, 193%3%amounted to \ :
$18, 943,45, corresponding period last year $18,866.00, .

! '
‘ B

[
i

Irxr 8 !
Civic Year Reserves Outstanding New October Outstansig
Balances Accounts Collections Balances
S8eptember and October
- —_ adjustments e
1925-26 $6 6.,00* § 65,819.88 - $4,00 ol o $65,791.46
132 ~27 ¢ 3:§§u.so~ ¢ ug,su 52 = 72,20 1,72 quejﬁzo.Go
1927-28 01,993.49* 41,859.83 =~ 85.70 7°OZ 41,727.06
eR b BRI ER dil S
- Uy ) - ) o g QU0 JC
1838—%1 58:812.9 « 90 002.25 52 4 31B.68 &5 752.03

b Ll-: ‘ Y
19%1~32 9,995.80* 201,719.50 ZS.}& 6,911.08 19%,87%.80 ~
1932~ 43, 910.49* 45.3 QUo.72 282 OL2.M6., .
93833 0 939,487.37 -303.0%’ 28, 98°ZE““§%GTE8507; )

Curre |
1933~34_ 50,795:30  758,138.79 1,017.22 Yy 716.37 714,U439,.6M

Wator Dgpt. ‘

Rates, otC. = 4 _ 10,720.38 _50,865,15
$1, 759,270453%655.3 8h,135.39 §1,675, 790,50
P — = = e S
P .33 § 6,656.30 § 638.50 § 6,017.80
Do 1933~ 19,250.80 2,197.50 17,053,30

Resgpectfully submltted,

A.M. Butler (
OITY AUDITOR. f

* Includes special tax gayments and unoxpended balances, and,
for the Oivic Year 1925-26, a special transfor as authorized by
the Acts of 1928, Oap. 62. Any excess in these accounts above
the outstanding }ax balances will bo transferrcd to the General g
Resorve or the General Sinking Fund, as the oase requires, on ?

April 30th of each year. |
FILED =322~




RS- 7 L R SRS 1
Wy WL ke '“-& R vy
asas "‘Qmm - o

November 16th, 1933,

STREET TREE ACT, REPLACEMENT OF TREES

Reod report of the Committee cu
Gardens, Parke and Commons together with a resolution

providing for the replacement of trees planted undew

the Btreet Tree Act.,

Committee Room, Oity Hall,
November 14th, 1933,

To Hls Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Courncil.

Gentlemen: -

At a meoting of the Gardens Committac
held thls day, a letter was read from the City
Auditor‘regaraing the replacement of trees which
have been planted under the Btreet Tree Act, and
whioh did not live or wore destroyed.

Under the provisions of the Btreei :
Tree Aoct, the Clty is required to replafe such "
trees without charge to tho abutter. The attached
resolition is submitted authorizing an appropriation
not exceeding $365,00 for the purpose of purchasing
and planting such trees as referred to herein.

Respectfully submitted,

Je He Conn, °
CHAIRIAN

RESOLVED that under the authority of
Bection 3324 of the Oity Charter and Chapter 110
of the Revised 8tatutes of Nova Scotia entitled
"The 8treet Tree A0t that the Clty borrow a sum
not exceeding $#365.00 for the purpose of purchasing
and planting such trees as to replace trees which
died or were destroysd.

The goney required for this purpose j
mey be borrowed from any bank or fund avallable o .

be assessed in the Estimates for 1934-35, then :
to be repaid from the bank or fund from which 1% :

wes first borrowed.

Moved by Alderman Conn, seconded by
Alderman Jo F+ MoDonald that the report be adoptec.

Motion passed.

Moved by Alderman Conn, secorded by

Alderman J. Fo MoDonald that the resolution as submiviad ;

be spproved., Motion passed unanimously.

=32 %




November 16th, 1933
STONEMAN PROPERTY., QUINPOOL ROAD

Read extract from minutes of a meeting
of the Olty Council of the City of Halifsx held on
the 12th day of October, 1933 roc Stoneman property.

Quinppol Road.

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer, seconded
by Alderman Golden that this matter be Ffeferred
to the Finance Committee for further consideratiou

and report. Motion passed,

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

Read extract from minutes of a meeting
of the 0Olty Counocil of the City of Halifax held
on the 12th day of October, 1933 covering report
of the Laws and Privilcges Cormittee re City

Oouncil Agenda.

Oormittee Room,Oity Hall,
October 12th, 1933,

To His Worship the Mayor
end Members of the Olty 6ounoile

Gentlemens=

At o nmeeting of the Cormittee on
Laws and Privileges held this day, your coumittes
had under consideration the matter of placling
tfe agendn of the Oity Council in the hands of
the niembers of the Councll.

Your comnittee reconmend that the
agenda be placed in the hands of the members of
the Oouncil at least two clear days before the

Council meeting.
Respectfully subnitted,

Walter Mitochell
OHAIRMAN.

% - Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
a Alderman Smeltgor that the report be filed.
Motion passed. _324_




Noverber 16th, 1933,

11.00 o'clock,

lloved by Aldernan llitchell, seconded
by Alderman Smeltzer that this mecting do now

adjourn. Motion passed. Meeting adjourned.

LIST OF HEiDLINES

Halifax Harbour Championship Race 280
Minutes 280
Letter Halifax Distfict Trades and

Labor Council ~ 281
Pier No, 2 Fire 281
Letter 0 lerk of the Excocutive Oouncil

re Direct Relief Borrowing 288

Letter Qlerk of tho Exccutive Council
re Appointments to Hnlifax School Board 288

General Accounte 239
Gardens, Parks and Corrions Accounts 239
Oity Home and Te. B« Hospital Accounts 290
Oity Health Board Accounts - 291
Oity Prison Accounts 291
Fire Dgpartment Accounts 292
Police Departrent Accounts 293
Works Department Accounts 29
Library Cormittco Accounts 29
Reserve Fund, Section 334 of the |
Oity Charter . - 294
Poll Tax Collections for perlod
ending Ooctober 31lst, 1933 296
Appliocation Board of School Cormisslioners
for new high school ' 297
Buperanmmuation Refund, late We E. Palmer 299
Tenporary Poll Tax Collectors 301
Relief Bhelter 302
Direct Relief Charges 302
Plumbing, 4 .Blue Bell Lane 30 |
Highland Ave.,Sewer and water extensiom 307 |
Oonnaught Ave.k Curbs and gutters 03 N
Final payment, Standard Paving N.S.Ltd. 309 \
Oanadian National Rallways,Water agreement 310 g
Water Meter Bllls 310
Kempt Road Paving Asséssnent 714
, Kempt Road Paving Assessnment ' 714
ﬂﬂ&}iﬁj¢ws 8chere of Employnent 316
U, o  Appointment Exhibition Commissioner 318
o Ohapities Oormittee, Tenddrs for
Potatoes and Turnips 319

Suptts report of innates in the Oity Home
agd T.B.Hospital for the nonth of Oct,1933. 320

Leglslation 320
Digeot Relief. Expenditures 321
Tax Oollections for the month of Oot,1933. 322
8treet Tree Aot, Roplacement of Trees 32
8tonenan propor%y, Quinpool Road. 324
0ity Oouncil Agenda i sudler T 32

o AUQLO oripson
He Oe Powell, MAYOR. y LIp ’

OITY OLERK, 325m




EVENING BSEBSION

8.10 o'clock,
Council Chamber,
City Hall, |
December 14th, 753
A meeting of the Oity Council was
held this evehings At the above named hour there
were present His Worship the Mayor,Chairman; and
Aldermen Minshull, Stech,'Donoﬁah;‘Miiler, Johnson,

Conn, Adams, McOarthy, Goiden, H. A+ MgcDonald,

O'Toole, Getley, Holland,Probert and Doyle.

The meeting was ocalled to proceed
with business standing over and the transaction of
other busineses.

MINUTEGSS

There being no objections to the
minutes of the previous meeting as read, His Worship
the Mayor declares them approved.

The following named papers were

submitted.
2lh 2y bl ABSESSMENT SYSTEM
cizq¢k;/25x Read lettor from the Halifax Men

Teachers Fedcoration rc assessmont system.

Novembor 23rd, 1933.

His Worship,
Mayor Thompson,
City Hall
Helifax, N. S.

Doar 8iri=-

At a regular meecting of the Halifax
Men Toachers! Federation the following resolution
was unanimously adopted, o copy of which has becn
gent to o number of our oclvic organizations.

326




14 .".',"" w I Gt ey i

- December 14th, 1933,

Resolved: "That in the opinion of this
organization, it is imperative that the City
Council should give careful consideration %o
seouring more equable means of collecting its needcd 3
revenue and to that end should take immediate 1
stepe to obtain taxes from some of the property now X
unassossed, particularly as pertaining to :
Dominion and Provinclal properties",

If 1n your opinion, this is a matter

worthy of consideration may we ask you to co—operate i
with us in impressing wpon our worthy aldermen the i
need for conoerted action on their part, toward ¥
remedying, what mapy believe, the present unjust v
distribution of assessment, for taxation, of )
proporties., i

{

Sincerely,
Helifax Men Teachers! Federation.

President - F. W. Coolen
Seoretary - A. E. Ettinger.

Referred to Taxation and Tax Exemptlon

Committee.

UNEMPLOYMENT RELIEF X

77-2{,‘4&:/ &St

& lor o Read letter from Committee of the ‘
Unemployed as follows.

Mass Meeting held {
at 573 Barrington ;
8treet,l4th Dec.

By the Unemployted Committee,

appointed to protest against Olty giving work out .
tgpoontractors, and to find out all the detalls a

about relief work.

Oommittee appointedi~ D. Oraig, W. Perry,J. Prafi i
° PP and O, Wallaces :

@heirman, A McLeod."
Moved by Alderman Stoch, eeoondod by
Aldermen Minshull that this mattor bo feferrcd
to the Uhemployment Oommittoc. Motion passed.

GENERAL ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Finance Oommittoo
recommonding for payment accounts amounting to $100.03

chargoable to the varéous services.




December 14th, 1933,

Committoe Room, City Hall,
Doceomber 13%th, 1933,

To His Worship the lMayor,
and Members of City Council.

Gentlornont=-

At a nmeoting of the Cormittee on
Finance held this doy, the attached list of
aocounts arounting to $400.03 chargenble to the
various sexrvices was passed as corrcot and reconmended
to the Oity Council for paynent.

Roépoctfully subnitted,

H. J. Stoch
oBAIRIAN,

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman Miller that the report be adopted and

aocounts paid, lMotion passod.

FIRE DEPARTUENT ACCOUNTS

Road roport of the Committoe on
Firewards recomrcending for payrent accounts amounting
t0 $13,380.62 chargeable to'tho Fire Dopartriont
and $431.33 chargoable to the Firec Alamm
Telograph Bysten.
Deccriber 12th, 1933.

His Worship the Mayor,
and lMembors of Oity Oouncil.

Gentleront=
At a meecting of the Oommitteec of

Firewards held this day, tho attached accounts
amounting to $13,380.62 for the Firc Bopartment and
$431.33 for tho firo Alarn Departriont were considered.

Your connittee recormiends that these
accounts be passed for payment.

Respectfully subriltted,

W. H. Goldon,
CHAIRIAN.

—328—0




b
e

Decorber 1l4th, 1933,

Moved by Aldorman Golden, secpmded by
Aldernan Adans that the roeport be adopted and

accounts pald. Motion passocd.

CITH HOME AND T.B.HOSPITAL ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Charities Cormnitiee
recounending for payment accounts chargeable to the
Oity Home amounting to $7,045.22 and to the T.B.
Hospital $2,692,06,

Halifax, Ne. S. Dec. 7th,19%3,

"o

His Vorship tho Mayor,
and Membefis of 0ity Council.

Gentlemens=

The Charitlos Committec met this day
ahd beg to subnlt the following report.

UEBERS PRESENT3- The Chairman
Aldermen lMoOarthy, Minshull, Holland and MacDonald.

CITY HQUE ACCOUNTS NQVEIBER 1933, AMOUNT §$7, 045,22

City Home accounts for the month of
Novenber 1933 auounting to §$7,045.22 arc
recommended for payriont.

TUBEROULOSIS HOSPITALL ACCOUNTS NOVEWBER 1933,
AIOUNT ﬁg,égg.06
Tuborculosis Hospital accounts for the

month of Noverber 1833 amounting to §2,692.06
are recomiended for payrient.

Rospoctfully submitted,

E. J. J. Probert,
CHAIRIAN.

Moved by Alderman Probers, seconcod
by Alderman He A MaocDonald that the report be

adopted and accounts pald. Motion passed.

RIBRARY OQMMITTEE AOCOUNTS |
Read roport of the Library Oomnlttee

recormending for paynont accounts amounting to

‘,,‘,_“.H..__,,<z




| Deccribor 14th, 1933,

Doc. 12th,1933,

To His Worship the Mayor
and Mermbers of the City Souncil.

Gentlernenie

The Library Connittee begs to subnit
the following accounts for payment-—- ;

Oty of Helifax Solaries 5260,
T.CeAllen Co. . Books Y 14032
The Book Roon " 90,8
Anerican Library '
Assoclation Subscription 250
Mutual Subsorigion

Agency " 69.60
Literary Digest . " 2.85
Office Spec, '

Mfg. Co. Bookonse 19.02
We Mo Waloott Steel Stack 68,00

$530,10

Respectfully submitted,

Ae He linshull,
CHAIRIAN,

Moved by Alderman Minshull, seconded
by Alderman Donovan that the roport be adopted

and accounts pald, Motion paésod.
GARDENS, PARKS AND COMMONS ACCOUNTS
Read report of the Committee on Gafdens,

Parks and Commons reconmending for payment accounts
arounting to $604,79 chargeable to the Publioc

Gardens and $117.87 chargeable to Floming Park,

Committec Roon,City Hall,
Decerber 13th,193%3%.

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Olty Council.

Gentleneni=—
At a meeting of the Commlttee on

Gardens,Parks and Commons held this dayh the
attachod 1ist of mccounts amounting to $604.79
chargesble to the Publio Gardens and {$117.87
chargeable to Fleming Park was considerod, passed
ne correct,and recommended to the City Council

for paymen%.

Regpeotfully subnitted,

Je. H. Oonn*,
~330m CHAIRIAN,

4_______...-----ll;ll-llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll



Dccermber 14th, 1933,

Moved by Aldermon Conn, scconded by
Aldernan 0'Toole that the report be adoptoed and
accounts pald. lHotion passed.

CITY HEALTH BOARD ACCOUNTS

Read report of tho Oity Health Board
recommending for payment accounts amounting to
$2,513.45,

December 13th, 1933,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members 01ty Oouncil.

Gentleneni~—

At a meeting of tho City Health Board
held on Tuesday, December 12th, the following
named accounts, amounting to .;2,51%F.U5, were
passed and recommended to the City Council for
payuent .

Respectfully submitted,

W. Do Forrost,
CHAIRIAN, CoHeB,

Moved by Aldorman Stoch, seconded by
Aldernan Johneon that the report be alopted and

accounts pald. Motlon passed.
POLICE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Police Committee

recornending for payment accounts arounting to

$9,286.57.

Halifax, N. Se
Decenber 12th, 1933,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Police Commltteo.

Gentlomeonse
At a meeting of the Police Conmiltteo

held this date, the following agcounts amounting
$o0 $9,286.57 oand an amount of $455.00 from the
1932~§3 ostimates submitted by the Chief of Police,
wore examined, found correct and recommended for

payrient.,
Respectfully subnitted,

A. Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND CHAIRLIAN,

331~




Docember 1lUth, 1933,

Moved by Alderman Conn, scconded by
Aldermian Goldon that the roport be adopted and
accounts paid. Notion passcde.
. / QITY PRISON ACCOUNTS
3gﬁ.é§fzc26%/ ,
Road report of the City $rison Connittee
recommending for paymont accounts arounting to
9255458 chargeable to capital account and w2, 6235l
chargeable 60 current account,
City Prison,
Halifax, Ns Se
Deceribor Tth, 1933,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and dembors of 0lty Oouncil.

Gentlenens =

At a nmeeting of the Oity Prison
Oommlttee held this day, the attached list of
aocounts amounting to w255 A8 chargeable to
capital account and 2,623.54 chargeable to current
account was passed as oorreot and rccormended to
the City Council for payment.

The report of Governor Grant for
the month of Novermber 1s also attached heretoe

Respectfully submltted,

Ae. H. Minshull '
oHATRILAN,

loved by Alderman Minshull, seconded
by Alderman Johnson that the roport be adopted and

aocounfs pald. Iotion passecdl.

Yoo é%f1£4v4( Alderman Minsghull, Ohairmen of the COity
2 '%
a2 Prigon Oomrmdtteo submits an account of the Nova

Print Limited amounting to $32.85 and rcquests that tuis

account be passed for paynient.

Moved by Alderman Minshull, scconded bi

Alderman Oonn that the account of theo Nova Print Lid.
~2552~




Decorber 1Bth, 1933,

- armounting to $32.45 be paide
Movod in amendment by Aldernman Stech.
seconded by Alderman McCarthy that the account of
the Nova Print Linited be referred back to the
Prison Oommittee with instructions to confer with
the City Zuditoror regarding sawe. Anendnent passed.

WORKS DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS

Road report of the Cormittee on Worke
recoumending for payment accounts amounting to
v12,019.58,

‘Beoember 13th, 1933,
The Oity Oouncil.

Gentleomente

The Cormittee on Works recommend Bo:
payment accounts amounting to 12,019.58,
chargeable as followsi-

Works Dept. Oapital $2088,69
Appr&priationqzz&zLag 39472,59

Water Dept. COonstruction 512,18

Maintenance 2034.81 2546.99
5?12019 ° 58

A. Audley Thompson
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Doyle, seconded by
Aldernman Miller that the report be adopted and

acocounts paid. Motlon passads

/ 0((‘; & ‘ FORMS FOR SEWER PIPE
(;£ay¢?;zz;ﬁ¢l; Read report of the Oommlittee oan works

and 0ity Engineer recommending fhe purchase of forus

for sewer pipe.

-.333--

e




. g b Kead A .~
SUPEE Tirug T u,,,". qleiey

Deccriber 14th, 1933

Decol3th,19%3,
His Worship the Mayor,

Siri—

It 1s proposcd to, as far as possibic.
nanufacture the concrete pipe required for sewers
to be constructed this winter, and to do so it wiil
be necessary to buy some stcel forms.

I have obtalned prices on the forms
nade by the London Concrete lMachinery Company,
Linited similiar to those that we are now ueing,
and also from the Thomas Watson Limited, Woodstook,
Onts The prices of the latter arc lower for fifteen
inch and eighteen inch sizes, and higher for the
othorsy I would recommend that the Englncer De
authorized to purchase,

10 15-inch moulds @ 27.20 each
10 18=inch " ® 3%.95
5 oUeinch ® 42.92
5 304inoch ®@ 54.35 !

Respectfully subnittod,

He. Wo Johnston
OITY ENGINEER.,

Dece. 13th,193%3.
The CHyy Council.

Gentlenent~-

The attached report of the City
Engineer on the purchase of stcel forms for sewer
pipe 1s recommended to Council for adoptlon,

A. Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND CHAIRUAN,

Moved by Alderman Doyle, seconded by
Aldernan 0'Toole that the reports bo adopted.
Motion passcde
s é-ymo AIR COUPRESSOR ANR DHILL
¢¢@g(%/,4454yé9 Read report of the Comuiiice on ool
-

and City Engineer recommending the purchasc of

air compressor and drill.

=35 lee




December 14th, 1933,

His Worship the Mayor,

Sirie

Owing to the large amount of work %o he
undertdien in connection with unemplovment relicf
for the existing rock excavation, it will be
necessary in the interests of providing work for thc
ordinary unskilled Laborer, to use machine drills
and it will be advisable for the City to purchuase
another alr compressor and drill. I have asked
several firms for a quotation on the equipment

required 689 Egvgqfecgbiiiltenggiagig fol%8gsagzdalﬁ

Austen BIOBQ‘Ltdo \)2050000 )32013 00 ) ('52r~o 5G9, R0
Wn.Stalrs Son & ‘ ﬁ79??5 V-Q'YJ WS

Morrow 2100,00 205,00 60.00 25,30 26,70
Guildfords Ltde . = 2100.00 205,00  &L.l0 26,30 20,00

Ingersoll Rand Co,Ltd.2100,00 205,00 8LoU40 26030 20,00
Ooleman Machinery Co. 2100,00

H.J.C0.MoLomn 1956,00
" H 25 » 00
" " 271%,00
" " 326%000

A price was asked for 100 cu. fto
Ingersoll-Rand Type 20 Yortable Gasoline Ingine
Driven Compressor Unit together wlth a Jackhammer
Drill and other fittings.

The first four tenders ehown above,
are for this type of equipment., The tender for
The Coleman Machinery CGo.,Ltd.,le for a Gardner-
Denver Oompressor of 120 cu. fv. capaclty. This,
as far as I can ascertain, ie made in the Unltod
States, The first two tenders from Mr. Mclcan
are for an English built gasoline driven
compressor of different capaclticse The last two
are for compressors driven with a Diesel Engine.
In each case the nachines are built in England.

The Ingersolil-Rand machine, with the
exception of the gasoline enginc, 18 as far as
can be ascertained, built in Canada.

We already have one Ingersoll-Rand
Compressor which has been in servico since 1930
and has given us complete satlsfaction.

I would recommend that the Oompressor,

drill and other equipment be purchased from
Austeon Bros. Ltd.,who arc the lowdst tenderers

for the machine desircd.
Respectfully subniltted,

Ho Wo Johnston,
. CITY ENGINEER.

| .’-.'335"’




veeiameiom,

- d DEAREL AN A 1
N - o~ Pl i - ~, - by oo, R el 2N
-~ o pont v o, - > 4 "“-., Ry " pryry 1

e VR S+ e

Decerber 14th, 1933,
Doc.13th,1933,
The City Codncil.

Gentlenent—

The Cormittee on Works recormend that
the attached report of the City Engineer Dhe
adopted and that an alr conpressor and drill and
other equipment be purchased from Austen Bros.
Linited, at the prioce shown in the edid report,viz:.

Name Compressor Drill Bteels Hoe Tocls
Austen Bros. {2050,00 $201.00 $379-75 $85.75 is-50

A, Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN,

| Moved by Alderman Miller, seconded by
Aldernman Adams-that the reports bHe adopted.

Motion passed.

bl [PadeS o) CONSTRUCTION OF WALL,CLTY PRISON
[l o A oA
AC e Read report of the Committee on Works

recormending for payment final instalment for the

construction of wall, City Prison.
Dec. 13th,1933.
The City Oouncil.

Gentlement= _ |
The Committee on Works rooommend paynent

to O. A, Hubley of the sum of 585,00, being the
balance in full on hie contract for the
construction of concrete walls, walting room anc
cloak room at the Olty Frieon,

A, Audloy Thompson,
MAYOR AND CHAIRIAN,

Moved by Alderman Minshull, seconded
by Alderman Adame that the report be adopted and

account paid. lNMotion passed.

SEVER, OAMBRIDGE STREET

Read report of the Cormitiac on Worke

reconmending the payment of §116.,70, being the.

balance in full for trogfhing Gambridge Street.
| -33



Decenber 14th, 1933,

Dec. 13th,1933.,
The City Council,.

Gontleorens -

.. The Oormittee on Works recommend payricnt
to Rayner W. Bow of the sun of $116.%0, boing %hg )

balanco in full on his contract, for tronching
for sewer on Cambridge Streoct.

Aq Audloy Thompson,
MAYOR AND CHAIRIIAN,

“ Movod by #ldemman Doyle, seconded by
alderron O'Toolc that the roport be adopted and
- aooount pald. lotion possed.
UPLOYUENT RELIEF /ORK (SEWERS)
2 e Road Toport of the Committee on Works

and City Engineer subritting schedule of sewer
work for rolicf of the unonmployed.

Dacenber 13th, 1933,
His VWorship the Mayor.
Sirie

In the schedule of work approved by the
Unariployrient Rolicf Committee, certain sewers were
reconnended as pert of the work to be done.

The Oity Charter provides, among other
things, that sowers shall be built only upon the
order of the Council on the recommendation of the
Oormmittec after o roport from the Engineer.

I an attachhkdg a list of sowers on
various stroets proposed to be built, glving the
length and probable cost,

Numbers 1 to 14 are for drainage
purposes of a part of the north-west slope. The
othors on tho 1list connect to sewers alrecady
constructod. |

I would recormend that the sewers on
tho attached 1ist be ordered constructed.

Respectfully submittod,

H, W. Johnston
ofTY ENGINEER,

~337~




Ly g -»-vmm-‘%,g,,,

December 14th, 1933,

Project

Noe Street From To Length gzggable
Interceptor A A oo |
1 glnterceptor 7 X 2180 §8’22§'88
2 Interceptor X U 2350 30,040, 00
3 Interocptor U T 1350 ik 567,50
Bayers Connaught Oxford 1500 12, 940,00
5 0xford Bayers  Almon 1400 10, 942,00
7 London Oxford  Dublin 500 3,620,00
& Liverpool  Oxford  Dublin uRo 3’ 619,00
9 COork Oxford  Dublin 80 3,613,00
10 Young -0xford Dublin 470 3,612,00
11 Oonnolly Bayers Almon - 1500 11,620,00
12 London Connolly Oxford 70 ﬁ,992.50
14 Liverpool Oonnolly Oxford 680 4. 994,00
Joseph Ch&ébucto Watermain 490 |
17 (Watermain Joseph Armdale 220 8,315,00
Armdale Watermain Chebucto 410

24 Dublin 0o rk Almon 920 7,125,00
27 Inglis Robie Bellevue 840 5,647.00
28 Roble Oakland South 560 3,703,00
29 Fraser Robie Waterloo 690 3,127050
3 Waterloo Oakland South 560 ,178,00
3] Harvey Barrington Church 570 4,194,50
32 Quinn Quinpool Flimn 870 5. 953,50
37 Dalhousie Oakland South 490 3,134,570
38 Oxforad Berlin Almon 260 2,043,00
0 Vienne oxford Dublin 530 4, 386.50
41 Almon o0xford Dublin 70 4 386,50
L2 Pine Quinpool Northwgrdly 1160 7,318.00

December 13th,19 33
The City Council.

Gentlemons =

Attached is & report of the Oity
Enginoer on unemployment relief work and a list of
sowers which the Engineer recommends for

construotion.

At o meeting of the Committee on

Works on the 13th instant it was resolved to |
reoommond the sald report to Councll for approval.

A. Audloy Thompson
MAYOR AND OHATHMAN.

Movod by Alderman Millor, seconded

by Aldorman Adams that tho roports be adoptod.

Motion passod.
=338




T e erpses T AR

Deccmber 14th, 1933,

PURCHASE OF LAND PINE STREET

Read rcport of the Committee on Works
and Oity Engineer rc purchase of land, Pin- Street.

Decenber 13th, 1933,
His Worship the Mayor.

Sir:-

I beg to subnit a further letter fron
Mrs. Margarot Buckloy in connection with her lot
No«. 77 on the east side of Pine Street.

It willl be secn that she offers %o
soll tho lot for $300.00 and any taxes that nay
be due thereon. The Oity Sollector informs ne
that the amount of such taxes is $194.33,

Respectfully subnitted,

H. W. Johnston ‘
OITY ENGINEER,

Dec. 13th, 1933,
The City Council.

Gontlononse—

Bttached hereto is a rcport of tho
City Enginecr also a letter from lrs. Margaret
Buckley offering to sell to the City, Lot No. 77
Pinc Stroct, for the sum of $300,00 and taxes
amounting to $194%.33. The Committec on Works
rocomriond that the offor of Mrs. Buckley be

acceptode

Ao Audley Thorpson,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Miller, soconded
by Aldormon O'Toole that the reports be adoptode

Motion passcd.
PAVING CONTRAOT (SIDEWALKS)

Read report of the Oormalttoo on ‘orke
nooonriending for paymont tho sum of $9,128.87

to Bianco Bros.

=359~




P 4 A
PR SOy e Sy p o vy [ TOYS TS 4l "~.,. “..1' v ."‘;‘-.,.
~

December 1l4th, 1933,

Dec. 13th,193%3,
The City Council.

Gentlemen: -~

The Committee on Works recommend
payment to Bianco Bros. of the sum of $9,128.87
being the balance in full on their contract for
the construction of concrete sidewalks.

A. Audley Thompson
MAYOR AND OHAIAMAN,

Moved by Alderman Doyle, seconded
by Alderman O'Toole that the report be adopted

and aocount paid. Motion passed.

cééé;‘xét;7u$¢c2644 HOLLIS STREET WIDENING
ébag 48 ot o Read report of the Commlttee on Works
re widening Hollis Street,
Deoember 8th, 1933,
Tho Oity Oouncil. |

Gontlomons =~

| At a meoting of the Committee on
Works on the 6th instant, it was resolved to
rocommend to Council that Hollis Street be widened
on tho ocast side, between Salter and Sackville
8treocts by moving back the curb.
R " - It is recommended that the work be
done nbxt yoar and that the cost thercof be
providod in tho Estimatos for 193H-35..

A. Audley Thompson w
S MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Aldermen Doyle, seconded by
Alderman Miller that the report be adopted.

Motion passcde.
. Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by

Alderman Donovan that the Committee on Works be

roquestod to consider the advisablility of
continuing the widoning of Hollls Street one block

south of Saltor. Stroet. Motion passed.
=30




T "y ) (o TPHE— h“""‘ Nomwog g 4 ”""!'!W-W!h--nm' "cl&l"‘mmwr"‘u‘“.‘\vutﬁtrvﬁ v

Decomber 1l4th, 1933,

TENDERS FOR LEAD PIPE

oo Road report of the Committeo on
Works submitting tonders for lead pipe.

Dec. 8th, 1933,
‘Thoe City Council. ’

Goentlonens

At a meeting of the Committes on
Works on tho 6th instant, the following tenders were
received for the supply of 10,000 lbs. of lead pipe:-—

The Btandard Underground . =

Oable Oo.of Oonada Ltde $6.10 per 100¢ $6.20 per 100¢
1/2% 10 dayes -Net cash 30 days

Jas. Sinmonds Ltd, 6.80 per 1L00¢~ 6.80 per 1004

Crane Ltd. - 7.00 " " 7,00 " "

F.S.000mbes & Co. 7003 " " 7.03 " "

Orowell Bros.Ltd, 7.11 " 7.1 " L
Inoludes 6% Sales Tax.

Oragg Bros. Ltd. 7.11 per 100 1bs,7.11 " M

Includes 6% Sales Tax.

Wl Stairs Son & Mgrrow Lid.
7.15 per 100#- 7.15 per 100
Net 30 days.

It was resolved to reconmend to
Oouncil that the tender of the 8tandard Underground
Onble Conpany of Canada Limit ed be acoepted.

A. Audley Thompson
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman lMller,
seconded by Alderrmn Adams that the report be
adopted. Motion passed.

TENDERS FOR FORAGE

‘gﬂé;uég /tj:fﬁz: the Committee on
A ;ZiéV Road report of
// Works subrnitting tenders for forage.

Noverbor 25th, 1933,
i The 0ity Oouncil.

Gontloneng=

At a meeting of the Oommittee on
3]




P LA R L Lo NSRRI L.

Decenber 1Uth, 1933,

Works on the 22nd instant. tenders for the su

Foragoe during the balance of the civic year 18§%Z3ﬁf
werc rQCO}ved frorm the Scotia Floufy and Feed Corpany
Linited, llessrs. S. C. Thompson and Sons, and lessrs.
Farquhar Limited. Tho tender of lessrs. Farquhar
Linitod boing the lowest, is recormended to

Council for accoptance.

A. Audloy Thompson -
MAYOR AND CRAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Doyle, seconded by
Aldernan 0'Toole that the report be adopt ed and
thax the tonder of Farquhar Limited be accoppted.
Motion passed.

AUENDENTS TO OITY CHARTER AND ACTS 1905

Read report of the Finance Cormittee
submitting draft ancndments to Section 438 and 439
of the Olty Chartor, also Section 9 of Chapter 59
of the Aots of 1905,

Cormittee Room, City Hall,
Decenber 13%th, 1933,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Menbers of City Council.

Gentleriong=
At a neeting of the Commlttee on

Finance held this day, your cormittee had under
consideration a letter from the City Solicitor

together with proposed draft amendment to amend
Sections 438 and 439 of the Oity Oharter.

Your comnittee recommend that the
letter of the 0ity Solicitor be approved ang
that the draft amendment to amend Sections #7183

and 439 be afopted.
Respectfully submltted,

He Jo SteCh
SHAIRMAN,

The following amendments to the
0ity Oharter were approved by the FinanceCormittee
et 168 meoting held December 13th:

Sootion 438 is amended by adding
thereto irmediately after the word Rimposed" in
the £1fth line thereof the words "and for the
period included in any extension of salid 1lien'.

Bl D




December 14th, 1933,

Sub--section 1 of Section 439 is anended
by striking out the wolds "for the then current ya&v
due by such person or corporation" in the 9th and
10th lines thereof and substitugling therefor the

words "due by such person or corporation In respectd
of whilch the Oity has a lien'",

The Charter is amended by adding
thoroto imsediately following Section 439 the
following section: ,

43294, "Where personal property liable %o
sefizure for taxes, as herecinbefore provided, is
under scizurc or attachment or has been soized
by tho Shoriff or by a bailiff of any Court or
person or is claimed by or in possession of any
assigneec for the bonefit of croditore or liquidators
or of any trustec or authorized trustee in bankruptoy,
or wherc such property has been converted into
cash and 1s undistributed, it shall be sufficient
for the Collector to give to the Sheriff, bailiff,
assilgnec or liquidator, or trustee or authorized
trustee in bankiuptoy notice of the amount due
for such taxes gnd in such case the Sheriff, balliff,
assignee or liqUidator, or trustee or authorlzed
trustee 1in bankruptoy shall pay the amount of the
sarie to the Collector in preference and priority of
any other and all other fees, charges, llens or
claims whatsoever.

Oct. 24th, 19%3.

Alderman H. J. Stech,

Chairman, Finance Commlttee,
Oity Hall
Halifax, fle S

Dear Sirs=-

Soction 9, Chapter 51 of the Actse of
k905 18 as followss

"Unless it is otherwisc directed in eny
Aot of tho Legislature by which the Oity is
hereafter authorized to borrow any money on

the dredit of the city, any money so borrowed
shall be borrowcd on w%ook or debentures issuad

in conforuity with the provisions of this Act,
nnd the anount so borrowed shall be addbd to
end form part of the consolidated fund

hereby oreated",

When the Ohmitor was rfvieggtit dooe
not seem to me that thie section was I ou
fgrward into tho consolidation, although praotically
81l the other provisions of Chapter Hl of the Acts
of 1905 were carried shead. I% is posseible that.
Beotion 9 might be lost sight of by permdtting it

~33




. !
» e Hapage
! ..mw"'huo'u hataulandas ol Al SRS D L L B Y ] Balh 1o, o TN "M'M’” ‘

e T WAy =

Deccrber 1lUth, 1933.

to remain in this chapter and I would therefore
suggest to you that it be added to the Charter by
Wagl g£9ar.1enchnent sonewhere between Sections 318
an .

As the auditor has more to do with
thoe provisions of this part of the Charter than I
have, 1t might be well to have hinm suggest just
whore this ariondment should be inserted if you
think 1t advisable to do so. If your Cormittee
approves of this action I would suggest that
you forward your recommendation to the Laws and
Privileoges Oommittee so they can oxamine the matter
and rcport to Oouncil. I may say that this
Soction scews to bo the only section under which
the City can borrow money in any othor manner than
under the consolidated fund and is therefore a
valuable sectlon. ‘

Yours very truly,

C. P. Bethune
OITY SOLICITOR.

Moved by Al erman Stoch, seconded Dby
Aldernan MoOorthy that the draft amendment as \
subritted be opproved. Motion passed, Aldernan

Getley wishing to be recorded agalnste

IENDUENT TO OITY CHART

Read report of the Finance Committee
submitting draft amendment to Section 866 of the

Oity Charter.

Oonmittee Room, Oity Hell,
| Decerther 13th, 1937

To His VWorship the Mayor,
and Mombers of Olity Counocil.,

Gentleriense~

At a meeting of the Committee on
Finanoe held this day, your committec had un@or
consideorntion the attached letter from the Qity
Solicitor together with a proppsed draft to ariend
Seotion 866 of tho Oity Chartore

Your committco rocommend that the
draft as subrittod to amend Section 866 be approved.

Respectfully subnitted,

H, J. Stoch
SHAIRUAN.

=Bl




Decerber 14th, 1933,

Secction 866 is amended by striking out
the words "ong fifth" in tho nineth line thgroof
and substituting thérefor the words "one fiftieth'.

(sub=scction 1)

This section shall be read and construcd
a8 1f tho sare has boon enacted on the 26th of
February, 1931,

Moved by alderman Stech, seconded
by aldorman MoOarthy that the draft amendment as
subnitted e approved. Motion passed.

o> TEMPORARY BORROWING, $150,0QO,QQ
e A2 ALTAL
«;&4;<2/a

Read report of the Finance Cormittoe

together with a letter from the City Treasurer
ro tenporary borrowing of $150,000,00.

Oommittee Room,City Hall,
Decenber 13th, 193%3.

To His Worship tho layor,
and Members of Clty Oouncil.

Gentlenansie

At a neeting of the Cormittee on
Finance held this day, your committee had under
oonsidoration the attached letter from the Clty
Treasurer togother with the rcsolution providing
for the borrowing of $150,000.00.

Your commlttee recommend that the
report of the 0ity Treasurer Dbe adopted and that
he be given authority to arrango with the Royal
Bank for a loan not exceeding $150,000,00 on
whetth intercost will be payable at a rate not
oxcoeding 5% por annunie

Respectfully submltted,

He Jo 8tech
OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded

by Alderman Millor that the report be adopted.

Motion passecd.

The followihg resolution s submlttede.
=345




Fr Ty g VB st 20 VKR g U b T

Decerber 14th, 1933,

WHEREAS Dy Sectioh 571 of the Cit
Charter it is enacted that whenoveg7money is reqﬂirod
to Do borrowed to meet the amount of the deferred
obligntions of abuttors Tor local inprovenents,
the 01ty may borrow from any bank or fund avallable,
the anount required for such purpose and apply the
saxie to the pefformance of such work and repay tho

riongy so0 borrowed from the rionies collected fron
such abutting owners.

THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Oity
Council, on the recommendation of the Committec of
Financc, do approve of the City Treasurer arranging
with the Jloyal Bank of Canada for a loan not =
oxcocding the sun of $150,000.00 on which interest
will be payable at a rate not exceeding 58% per annum.

Yoved Ly Aldernan 8tech, seconded by
Aldernan Miller and passcd unaniriouslye

Aldornan McCarthy requests that the
lotter of Mr. A« Honfiold Whitman, Chairman of
the Diroct'Rplief Cormittee roquesting emergency
shelter be now taken up.

éa%%ré;a%kﬂa;az; RELIEF SHELTER

Read lettcr A. Hanfleld Whitnan re

tonporary rolief shelter.

k Halifax, N. S.
| Decernber 4th, 1933,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Council.

Gontlerens=
At a meeting of the Direct Relief

Oommittoe held this day, it was declded to ask the
Oouncil for authority to provide emergency
shelter not to oxceed a perlod of seven days

for evicted famllles.

Respectfully submitted,

A, Hanfiold Whitman,
CHAIL:AN,

Read report of the Finance Oommittee

and letter from the Secretary of the Direct Rellef

Oomnittee re temporary relief shelter.

w34 e




Al IR

| ¢
RS tirpr by .
“.Nﬁ_ Y L, o~ N v-".—i
T

December 1U4th, 1933,

Committec Room,0ity Hall,
Decenber lﬁth, 1933,

To His Worship the Hayor,
and lembers of City Council.

-

@&ntlenens
At a meeting of the Committee on
Finance held this day, your committec had undor :
conslderation the attached lettor from the ;
‘ Dircect Rolief Cormittee requesting the allocation -
| of the sum of $100,00 for temporary relief shelter
; for unenployed families,

Your cormittee recommend that the '
report of the Direct Relief Conmittee Ve approved 1
and that the sum of $100,00 be appropriated for :
the purpose above mantioned.

Respectfully submitted,

He Jo StOOh,
OHAIRIAN,

Docember 1U4th, 1933,

Hig Worship the Mayor, ,
ahd Meubers of 0ity Council. }

Gentlomente

At a mecting of the above commlttec
held on Monday aftcrnoon last, a a2eport was nado
by the Ohairman Mr. A. H. Whifnan, to the effect
that he, His Worship the Mayor, and lr. Butler,
City Auditor, had a satisfactory interview withy
Honourable Ae S« M oMillan, Acting Premier of the
Province, reparding a sun of money being allooated
and used for temporary shelter for unemployed |
porsons beinp evicted from thelr homes. g

E

I was instructed to ask your
honourable body to immediately vote $100. as tho
O0ity's share of the amount required for this i
purposc at your first mecting of the City Oouncil. ;

I have the honour to be;
Gentbenen,

Ee. Ao S&unders,
SECRETARY .

Moved by Alderman 8tech, seconded by
Alderman MacDonald that the report Le adopted.

Motion passed.

The folldﬂing resolution is submitted.
=3l e




m--‘u-r-mv“.-'w'_‘”'",.."l1'.,""1 (K1Y -
-y

L I TL R | Ny ™

gy
. f ’.l"

Decerber 14th, 1933,

WHEREAS by report of the Dircot |
Relicf Committee, dated the 14th day of December,1933,
1t 1s recormended that a sum not exceeding $100060
be provided by the Oity of Halifax for the purpose
of providing temporary shelter for families; said
sun to be used for this purpose between this
date and the 1lst day of Moy next, which report was
approved by the Committec on Finance held this day.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the
rcport of the Direct Relief Cormittce be approved
andwtham‘the Oity of Halifax provide the sun
of $100.00 for the sald purposec of providing
tonporary sholter not to exceed in the casc of any
one family a period of seven days for fanmilies;
sald sum to be used for this purpose between this
day and the lst day of May next, and that the
direction and control of tho expenditure of this
surl be under the sole control of the Direct
Relief Oomrnittes.

Dated at Halifax, NeS. this 1llth
day of Deccrbor, Ae De 1933,

Moved by Alderman 8toch, seconded
by Alderman MaoDonald that the resolution as
subrmitted be adopted. Motion put ancd passed,

10 voting for the same and 5 apainst it as followsi—

FOR THE RESOLUTION AGAINST IT
Aldernen Stoch Aldermen Minshull
Donovan Johneson
Miller Adans
Comn Holland
MoQarthy Probert
Golden
MacDonanld
OtTpole
getiey
oyle
-{0- b

The Oity Solicitor glves his
opinion that a two-thirds vote 1s not necessary
in this onsc} Bection 231 of the City Charter ‘

oovoring sane.

. ! ok
9+45 ot elook, Alderman Smeltzer arrives and takes

his seat in Oounoil._Bug-




o T B R IR S

DBcerber 14th, 1933.

L8 or ety TAX EXEMPTIONS

Rend report of the Finance Comnittoo
submitting lettor from the City Solicitor re

tax exonptions.

Cormittee Room, Oity Hall,
Decenbor 13th, 1933,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and llembers of 0ity Oouncil.

Gontlorionge ’
At a meeting of the Oormittoe on
Finanoco held this day, your ocormittee had under
considoration tho attached lettor from the Oity
Bollcitor rogarding tax exorgbions.

Your comrittee thinking that thie
nattor should be considered by the Council as a wholo,
forward snmc without any recommendation.

Respeotfully submitted,

He J« Stoch
OHAIRIAN,

Doo. 13th, 1933.

He Js StOCh,' Esq.

Chairman Finance 6ommittoo,
City Hnall,

Hayifox, .S

Dear Sir:~ Re Tax Excuptions

I an writing to you regarding this
natter after some consultation with Udr. We H. 8tudd
and Mr. J. L. Frasor, the other membors of the
Oourt of Asscssment Appeal.s of the Olty of Hallfax.

. For sonc years I have folt that
gone dofinitc action should be tikmn by the City
to deocrocnseo tho sriount of property in the City in
respect to which no tax is poyable. I understand
that the value of untaxable property is very nearly,
if not oqual to the value of property ln respect
to0 which a tax is collected. This is in ny opinion
a vory sorious situation and if possible should

not be pornitted to exist.

I would like to suggest to your
comrmittoc that if ony action is to be taken this
year that soric sefious thought be glven to the
mnatter imneddately, in view of the fact that if
the suppestion which I wish to make is adopted |
in +holo pp in part that some lopislative \
sanotion is necessary and tho timec is rapldly -
approsching whon tho leplslation rust be prepared. -

~3Hgm




villy _'

December 14th, 1933,

In brieg, my suggestion is that . n
all land in the Clty of Halifa%gthere should be l
levied a tax, regardlese of the structure of
edifice which is erected upon it. The only
exemption might be Crown land, for the reason that
it 18 almost impossible to tax Crown land.

In order to ease the shock which
this new taxation will doubtless cause, and to
enable the various institutions to arrange for
the payment of such taxes, I would suggest that the
taXx be made as follows for the first three yearss

First year on 25% of the assessed value
Second " " 509 M " i
Third " " 754 O 0 i
Thereafter " 1004 " " L

At present, I understand, the Asscssor
velues all land for a certnin sum and the bulldings
thereon for an additional sum. It will bet entail
any grenter labor to cnrry out this assessment
ns8 the information is already available.

It seoms eminently reasonable that
1and whereveor situntced and for whatever purpose
usad should be assessed for and pay taxes. Thero
are mony ronsong why this should bo, among them
the fact that it 1s the building on the land and
not the land which 1s used for the purposes of
the owner, the fact that the property is often
vested centrally, thus moking it necessary for
the City to build and malntain miles of streets
around the property which yleld no revenue to the
Oity from taxes, and the fact that persons
desiring to maintnin such buildings and interested
in the some should contribute to pay taxes in
respeot of the same as well as ordinary up-kecp.

3 I make this solely as a suggestlon

: which will have to be doveloped somewhat. I
em writing as Chairman of tho Assesgsrent Appenl
Oourt for the reason that this Oourt has had
oalled to its attention very forcechkly the decline
in wator-front velues, from which formerly a
substantinl portion of our taxes were rocelved,
and from hearing from any tax payers appearing.

: vefore the Oourt with their tales of hardships

| due to the heavy burmdon of taxation upon thems
If such exermpt land were taxed the burden would
be more widely spread and the tax-rate would
of ocourse be appreciably lowered.

I fecl that perhaps I am goinf a_bit
outside of my dutics as Oity Solicitor, but 1f I
heve I trust I will be forglveno

Yours very truly,

Carl. P. Bethune,
Ohalrman Asscssmont Appoal
Court and Oity Solioitor.,

~35o~




]

Decoliber 14th, 1933,

| Moved by Alderman Donovan, seconded by
Alderman 8tech that this matter be referred to |
the Comnittec on Taxation and Tax Exerption.
Motion put and passed, 1l voting for the same
‘ and 5 against it as follows,

FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT
Aldermen Minshull Aldermen Qonn
Stoch McOarthy
Donovan 0%Toole
Miller Holland
Johnson Probedt
Adons
. Golden
MacDonald
Getley
Srieltzek
Doyle
) ]~ =D

Alderman Minshull at this point
stated that he wishod to resign from the Taxation

: and Tax Exemption Cormittee.
: '>QL“%7‘”1’ GRANT ~ WIDOW OF LATE W. E. PALMER

Bl o/ .
°“y4”//¢zf248 Read report of the Finanoce Committoe

re grant to the widow of the late We E. Palmer.,

y Oommittee Room, Oity Hall,
\ December 13th, 1933,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Menbers of City Oouncil.

Gentloneni-
At a moeeting of the Committee on

Financo held this day, your committee had under
consideration the attached extract from the
ninutos of a meecting of the Oity Council held on
tho 16th day of November, 1933 re grant to the
widow of tho late ®e Ee Pnliter.

Your connittee wish to advise
Oounoil that all oivic regulations have been carried
out rogording this matter and that if any further
notion is desired same to be instituted Dy Councile.

Respectfully submitted,

H. J. Stech,
OHAIRMAN
..3 51-.

7
3
.
;
i




i
i
Iy

)
5
i
I
o
5
B

norag OB .
——ygr s "W Wy ay vened T taee ' P P amert i rev e A R e T

Decerber 14th, 193%3,

Moved by Alderman Probert, seconded by
Alderman Doyle that this matter be referred to
the Police Committee for their consideration.,

Motion passed.

AMENDIENT TQO ORDINANCE NO, 10

Read report of the Committee on
Gardens, Parks and Commons together with a
letter from the Oity Solicitor submitting draft
ariendment to amend Section 5 of Ordingnce No. 10
entitled "The Cormon",

Committee Room, City Hall,
Decenber 13th 1933,

To His Worship the Mﬂyor
and Merbers of City Oouncil.

Gentlenions =

At a neeting of the Committee on
Garéens, Porks and Commons held this day, your
committee had under consideration the at%aohed
letter from the Olty Solicitor together with a

“draft amendment to amend Section 5 of Ordinance
- No. 10 entitled: "The Common".

Your oormittee recommend that the
draft amondnent t0 . armend Ordinance No. 10 entitled
"The Oommon®. as submitt&d be adopted.

Respectfully eubmitted,

Je He Conn
OHAIRMAN.

‘Moved by Alderman CGonn, seconded by
Aldernen 0'Toole that the report be adopted.

Motion passed.
Moved by Alderman Conn, socondeth i

Alderman O'Toolo that the draft amendment to
anmend Scotion 5 of O:dinanoe No. 10 be now read
a first time. Motion passed.

352




December 14th, 1933,

Read draft amendment to ariend Ordinance

No. 10 entitlod "The Common".

Section 5 of Ordinance #10 is repenlad
and the following substituted therefors poms

5. (1) No person shall drive any wagon, oart.
sleigh or other vehicle on any part ofnghe gomﬁon )
other than on the regular roads or streets across
the Common without having first obtained the
permission of the Oommittee. In writing,

(2) No person shall drive, lead or ride
any horsc or other animal, or pormit the same to
bo upoR ‘any part of the Comron, except upon the
bridle path situntod thoreon, without having
first obtained theo pormission of the committee in
writing, |

(3) No person ahaii"paeture any aninals
upon tho Comrion, without having first obtained the
poermission of tho Committec in writing.

First reading.
4JENDMENT TO SECTION 27 OF THE OITY CHARTER

" Read roport of the Laws and

Privilepges Corrilttee together with a letter from
the Olty Solicitor recommending an amendment to

Section 27 of the City Chartor.

Oormittee Room, Oity Hall,
December 7th, 193%3.

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Membors of City COouncil.

Gentloerionie=
At a nmeeting of the Laws and

Privileges Oommittoe held this day, your oormittes
had under consideration an amendment to Section
27 of the Olty Charter.

Your committee recommend that
the anendront as draftod bo forwardod to tho Olty
Oounoil for its coneldoration and action.

Rospeotfully submltted,

A. M. Doyle,
VIOE CHAIRMAN,
~353~




Docerber 14th, 1937,

. S#otion 27 is hercby repealed and
the following substituted therefor: P

27. (1) Every such nonination paper, with tho
other papers required by this Part, shall De fyled
with tho Clerk at least sbven clear days before
the day appointed for holding the clection, and
beforc five o'clock in the afternoon of the last
day for fyling such papers, and the olerk shall,
before receiving such papers ascertain from tho
ser0 that the requirements of the noxt preceding
section and this section have been complied with.

(2) No nomination paper shall be valid
and acted upon by the Clerk unless a sun of $50,00
18 deposited by the candidate in the hands of
the clerk at the time the nopination paper ie
fyled with hin and the clerk shall give a recelpt
for such sun to such candidate so depositing
such suri.,

(3) The sun so deposited by any candidate
shall be returned to him in the event of his being
elected, or of his obtaining a number of fotes
equal to at least one half of the number of votes
polled in fovor of the ocandidate elected to the
veoanoy in respect to which such unsuccessful
candldate offered; otherwise it shall belong to
the Oity and be pald into the general revenue thereof,

Moved by Alderman Doyle, seconded
by Aldorman MoOarthy that the report be adopted.

Motion passed.
Cu 0 E

Read letter Olty Olerk re curling

challenge as follows.
Decenber 1li4th, 1933,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity™Counocil.

Gentlemanie

I have been requested by the Chalrmnan
of the Oormittee on Gardens, Parks and Oomwions
$o issue a ochellenge for a ocurling match to any
comrittee of the Oity Oouncil having a tean

willing to compete.
=35t




2'51&4’7 V27,
o ler st

Decembte r 14th, 1933,

For your information the team
representing the Gardens Committee consists of
Aldermen Stech, 0!Toobe, Smeltzer and 0 onn. Those
wishing to challenge the above mentioned team
will submit their challengec to Alderman O'Toole,
he boing the authorized agent for the committec.

Yours respectfully,

H. Cs Powell
dITY OLERK,

UNEMPLOYMENT RELIEF

Read roport from the Unomployment
Committoo advising Oouncil of the rcsult of its

nogotiations as follows.

Decomber 12th, 1933.
Mombors of City Council.

The Uncnployment Relief Committee
bog to roport that as a result of its negotiations
with tho Provinoclal Governrent regarding contributions
towards the cost of reolicf work, the Dominion
Governriont has agreecd to contribute one-third
of the ocost of dircct labor in any casc not to
excood $85,000,00 and the Provincial Government
has agrecd to contribute an amount equal to that
expendod by tho City not to exceed an amount of
$100,000,00 as tho Province's share. The committoe
reconnionds thnt the Mayor and Oity Clerk be

‘authorizod to sign the nocessary agreeuent.

A. Audley Thompson
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Minshull,
éoconded by Alderman Stech that the report be
adopted and that His Worship the Moyor and Oity
Olork bo authorized to sign the necessary

agreonont. lotlon passed.
UNEMPLOYMENT RELIEF WORK

Alderman McOarthy requests that
the lettor submitted by him be referred to the

Unenploynent Oommlttoe,

=355~




e
2,
£

i
A
£
#
B
ek
A
i

December 14th, 19%3,

| Yoved by Aldorman MoOarthy, sccu. .
by 4Alderman Doyle that the letter be referrecd to

.the Unemployment Cormittee. Motion passed.

SUPT!S REPORT OF IIGIATES IN THE CITY HOME AN
T.B.HOSPITAL FOR THE iIONTH OF NOVEMBER 1922

Read rcport of the Oharitieé
Cormittec showing the number of innates in the
Oity Horie to be 436 and the nuriber of patients

in the TeB.Hospital to be 55.
FILED

NOTICE OF MOTION BY ALDERMAN GOLDEN

Alderrian Golden subrniitted the
following notice of rotion. .

BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and
Oouncil of the City of Halifax do hereby go on
record as favouring the change in the method of
govornnent and adminlstration of the fiscal,
prudential and runicipal affadrs of the Clity
at present in foroce in the City of Halifax fron
the present pethod of a Mayor and clghteen
Alderman to a wethod whereby such government and
adminlstration is carred on by a Mayor and
8lx Cormnissioners,

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the
Mayor and Councll that the City Solicitor be
instructed to propare such legislation as is
necessary to provide for the ocarrying on of the
civic govornment of the City of Halifax and the
administration of the fisocal, prudential and
municipal affairs of the City by a Mayor and
six Oormissioners, each of whom shall recelve
o solary of $4,006.00 per annun, instead of a
Mayor and eighteen Aldermen as at prese nt.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that
the Oity Solicitor be instructed and he 1s heroby Imn-
structed to prepare such amenduente to the Hallfax
0ity Charter as is necessary to adapt the .
sare to the conditions arising by the substitution
of a Mayor and six Oormissioners in the place
and steoad of a Mayor and eighteen Aldermen.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that

such loglslatiobn when prepared be submltted to
thig Oounoil for approval and when approved
presented to the noxt session of the leglslature
of the Provinoce of Nova Scotia for enactment.

Dated at Halifax,N.S. yigis llhth
day of Deoambor,A.D.%ggg.




N PV y T Ty gy '\vwmo-q""""""'"""" . , ¢ i . .rv,,,..nm,.u"l [

Dccenber 14th, 1933,
{ufy E~geveet  BRUISNICK STREET FIRE STATION
o 7 /(/M

Read report of the Cormittee
on Firewards re Brunswick Strect Fire S8tation

togother with resolution providing for the ro
building of sane.

@onrittoc Room, OityHall,
Decerbor 1hth, 1933,
7.30 o'clocks

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Mombers of City Oouncil.

Gentlerient=

At a neeting of the Comnittee
on Firewards hold this day, your.cormmittee had
under consideratbon the attached reports fronm
the Firc Chief and Building Inspector regarding
Brunswick Street Fire Station.

Your committec beg to submit
the following resolution:-

BE IT RESOLVED by the layor
and Counocll that the action of the Committee
of Firewnrds in ordering the vacating and
abandoning of the Brunswick Street Fire Station, ;
because of its unfitness for occupancy be approved !
and ratified. :

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that
the Committec of Firewards be and they are hercby
authorized to call for preiliminary sketches for
a new fire station at the location of the Brunswick
S8treot Firc Station and to inour any necessary
expense therefor, not to exceed two hundred dollars,
and further to ascertain the probable cost of such
new fire station.

Respectfully submitted,

WeH.Goldon
OBATRUAN,

Moved by Alderman Donovan,
sgoonded by Alderman Adams that the resolution

as subnittoed bq%gpprovodo
| Moved in amencient by Alderman

Doyle, seconded by Alderran Snmeltzor tha + thls

nattor be referred to the Oonmittee on Works.

Amemdmentgpaseed. 357~




é&ﬁg éé@éﬂhhu

foig 4545%/

we ta
Yoy, . [p—-
o ey L, vy U, "

Docember 14th, 1933,

TENDERS FOR PULIPER

| Read report of the Committee on
Firewards together with a letter from the Secretary

of the N. 8. Board of Fire Underwriters regarding

new riotor pummper.

Decenber 12th, 1933,

His Worship the‘Mauor
and Menbers of the Oity Oounoil.

Gentlenenses

| At a meeting of the OQormittee of
Flrewards held this day it was decided that in
view of the fact that there is only one pumper
of 1,000 Imperial gallon capacity made, except
to speclal order, and that this 1s sold at a figure
riuch higher than the amount of $14,000. voted by
Oouncil and also in view of the fact that
additlional equipnent is urgendly required,

DE IT RESOLVED-that on the recomnendation of the
Joard. of Firewards tenders for a 1,800 U.S. or
mine gallons and a 1,000 Imperial gellom e
oa;led for.

Respectfully submltted,
Wo Ho Golden

OHAIRUAN.
Decerber 12th, 1933,

Aldernan W. H. Golden,
Chalrnan,

Board of Fire Commissioners,
CITY,

Dear 8iri~

Following the conference had with
yourself and Alderman Minshull yesterday and.
your request to know if our Doard would accept
an 833'§§bomial gallon motor driven punping
engine, instead of a 1,000 Imperiol gallon nmotor
puriping engine for which we previously promlsed
a reduction in fire insurance rates as per ny
letter to you of the 10th of October 1933 and your
further inquiry to know if such a oapacity punping
engine (833 Imperial gallons) would secure the
earie reduction inf rates as promised for the 1000
Imperinl gallon pumper, I have %o advise that at
thie norning’s meeting of our Board it was
decided that if a 1,000 Imperial gallon per
minute rotor pumping englne conforming to thea
undermentioned testsBig purchased and placed in




Decenber 14%th, 1933,

commi.ssion in the Fire Department, in addition to
the present pumpers, that the following reductions
will e gronted in the insurance rates of all
schodule rated, non sprinklered, and non fire
resistive conbiructed merchantile and nanufacturing
buildings and their contents as follows:

Egat or Roble Street to the Habbor ,O4¢ per $100.
Robie Street and West thereof 202¢ i

It was further decided that if
instead of the 1,000 Imperial gallon pumping
engine, that a pumping engine of not less than
833 Inperial gallons per minute pumping capacity
1s purchased and placed in commission in addition
to the present pumpers, bhat the following
reductions will be granted in the insurance rates
of all schedule rated, non sprinklered, and non
fire resistive constructed merchantile and
nanufacturing buildings and their contents as followss

East of Roble Stroct to the HaWwbor 03¢ per $100,
Roble Street and West thereof o02¢ " !

The above pronises are riade on
tho understanding that any engine purchased and
comrissioned 1s of a make and type that has
satisfactorily passed the 12 hour test of the
National Doard of Fire Underwriters and that 1t
will be subject to a delivery test, as lald down
by the Natlonal Doard of Fire Underwrlters, to be
made to the satisfactlion of our Soard, and of
which we will receive due notlce of the place and
tine of such t est so as to onable us to nake
proper arrangerents.

I trust this 1s satisfactory.

Yours very truly,

E. J. Rahile,
SECRETARY .

Moved by Alderman Golden, seconded

by Alderman Getley that the report as now amended

be adopted. MNotion passed.
DIRECT RELIEF EXPENDITURES
Reaa report of the Oity Auditor
covering dircct rellef expenditurce for the perlod
ending December 14th, 1933
~359-




Deceubar Lhsh, 1933,

(Terinntod)

REPORT ON DIRECT ZLIEF EXPENDITUAES.

November 16th~ Decerber 14th, 1933,

Appropriation Total Cityls Shg:c
Vote June 16/32 $5, 000,00 $5,000,00
PR 8 S0
: , > 20, 000,00
" Boo, 15/32 13500000 k57 000, 00
X Aprol3/33- 14d,000,00 37, 000,00
; July 13/33 102,000,00 74000, 00
Oot.22/33" 2.50,000,00  _50,000.00
o ¥588,000,00  $1.96,000.00
gxpﬁpdiggrés 4 “ " R
o Nov.30th,1933 8 -80 1 7106
Agd egﬁématéd to 76,53 59’5/1 °
ec.1lth, 5933 21,000.00 7,000,00
Add estimated orders ’ ? L
got pr:sented for |
ayren _15,000.00 000,00
ST 85860 TG0
Unexpended halance
available to
January 3lst,1933 73,405.20 2k 46, 4o

- Bohool Officials and Teachers have
contributed a total of $5,774.05 to the:Direct
Relief fund from which the sun of $3,500.00 has
been voted as @ contribution to the ﬁod_cross
S8ociety. The Councll has voted a further sum of
$3,000.00 recently for the same purposea

Respeotfully submitted,

Ao Mo Dﬁfhler,
GITY AUDITOR,

FILED

TAX COLLEOTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMDEI, 1937

Read report of the Oity Audltor

covering tex collections for the ronth of

November 193%3%.

01ty Auditorts Offioce,
November 30th, 19337

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Oouncll.

Gentl eriense
Report on Tax Collections for the

| month of November is subnitted. Oollecticne anocantoi

to $a84,6209,59; vorresponding period last year
‘85,01éo56o Oolleotions on account of taxes for the
voars 1908-1924 were $87.36. The ledger value of
this group on November 30th, 1933 after d educting.

=360

[




necgserves for

Decerber 1Mth, 1933,

short collectlon amounted to $552, 775,04,

Collections of Poll Taxes in 1933-34 of curren%7and
to Noveriber 30th, 193%3 amounted to $22,082045, correggﬁggigg

period last y
Arrears Taxes

ear $21,976,50,

Civic Year Reserves Qutstanding New Noverber Oytstanci 1>

Salances  Accounts  Collections “alances ’

October and

: ' adiusgtnénts
1925-26 ¢ 65,996,00%* $65, 791,46 813,
1926~27 29,884.80* 42;420.60 915.2% $32;l£8:%?.
1927-28 1,993.49* U1 727,06 55439 41,671.&7
1928=29  47,682.30% U46,757.3M 87.17 U46,670.17
1929-30 53,044,05* 51,130,96 ' 291.81 40,839.i5
1930-31 0,812,94* . 82,752.03 6,532.35 79,219,68
SR REmEERE gy wes
’ ) (] ”,
, 910,485, 71 31,645.05 &78, 84 ,%5

Current Taxes
19333 509
Wat b
Rates, eto,

795.30 T14,439,64 29,026.63 685,41.3,01

. 65.15 i 535531.91 27,327.24
wly 675, 790,50 #6+,209.59 §1,591,580.91

Poll Taxe Do 6,017.80 560,00  5,457.80
Do 19333 17,053,730 2,025.50 15,027.80

Respectfully submitted,

Ae M. Dutler
OITY AUDITOR.

% TInocludes special tax payments and unexpended
balances, and, for the civic year 1925-26,
special %ransfer a8 authorized by the Acts of
1924, Oap. 62. Any excess in these accounts above
the outstanding tex balances will be transferred
to the General Reserve or the General Sinking
Fund, as the case requires, on aApril 30th of
each year.

FILED

AMENDMENT TQ SECTION g4o OF THE CITY CHARTER

Aldermen Golden submits a draft

amondment to amend Section 840 of the Oity

Charter as follows.

&361“

P
K Y




Decerber 1Uih, 19339

noserves for short collection amounted to $552,775,04,
Collectione of Poll Taxes in 1933~34 of ourrent and arrears

to November 30th, 1933 anounted to $22,082,.4
period last year wEl 576450, 3 5, corresponding

Arrearg Taxes
Civio Year Reserves Outstanding New | Novenber Oytstanci g
Dalances  Accounts Oollections D2alances ’
Ootober and
: adjustnonts )

1925-26  65,996.00% 5 1.46 813, 3
1926~27 39,884 .80" 2 hﬁo *13.25 $32;15805$.
1927-28 1,993.49* 4y? , 727 o 55.39 u1,671.é7
1928-29 47,682, 30* 757 P, 87.17 U46,670.17
1929-30  53,04k,05* 51,130.96 © 291.81  L40,839.55
1930~31 o) , 812, 94" SE 752.03 6,532.35 72,219,68
19333 u9 23800 3 %3%" 6 350,30 3o PRaTs

§1O'Es5 71 3112&5.55 é7é'§&83%§
Current
1933-34  50,795.30 714,439,64 29,026.63 685,41.3,01
Water Dabte
Rates, etC., ) 65415 W

wly 75, 790450 09.59 $1,591,580.91

P Taxe Do 6,017.80 560.00 5,457 .80
Do 19333 17,053 30 2,025.50 15,027 a0

Respectfully submitted,

Ae Mo Sutler
OITY AUDITOR.

* Includes special tax payments and unexpend@d
balances, and, for the clvic year 1925-26,
speolial %ransfer as authorized by the Acts of
1924, Oap. 62. Any excess in these accounts above
the outstanding tax balances will be transferred
to the General Reserve or the General Sinking
Fund, as the case requires, on April 30th of
each year.
FILED

AMENDMENT TQ SECTION glo OF THE OITY OHAHTER

Alderman Golden submits a draft

arendment to amend Section 840 of the Oity

Charter as follows.
~361~

o S
Do e
K Y




Daeceomber 1Hth, 1933,

. Section 840 i hereby repealed ans
the following subatituted therafor:

6403 (1) . The Council may from tine 4o tine
Dy @egolutlon determine that the number of other
officials and men in the Departmens be increased
or decreased, and upon the passing of such
Resoluyion vy the Oouncil the Cormittee shall
forthwith proceed to employ or disnlss such other
officials anc men as is necessary to comply with
the Resolution of the Council.

(2) 'The Qommittee shall from time to
time appoint to the Department as many other offiocials
and nen as the Council from time %o tinme determinae
to be necessary, who shall hold their employment
at the pleasure of the cormittee, and the commitiee
] noy Alsmise or discipline by fine or suspension
; any officer or man appointed by 1it,

(3) In every case where appointments or
dismissdts are to be macde, the same shall be made
oY by the committee, and the committee shall request
the Chief Officer to subnit any recommendations
to the cormittee,

(4) The yearly regwuneration of such other
officials and men shall be such as is from time
to time determined by the (ouncll.

o

- (5) Notwithstanding anything herein
contained there shall be reserved to the Chief Off!ccer
the right to punish violatlons of any rules,
regulations or ordinances of the Department,
whether general, speclal or verbal, on the part oi
any nember of the Department by reprimand,
suspension without pay for a period not exceeding
two weeks, forfeiture of leave for a period not
exceeding two days or fine not exceeding two
days pay. Any such punishments lmposed by the salfl
Ohief Officer shall be immediately reported by
the Ohief Officer to the Chalrman of the Commiltten

| and a report of the matter shall he included in

4 the agonda of and consldercd at the first meesing

‘ of the committee following fthe lmposition of
such punishment, and the commlttee may nullify eueh
suspension or forfeiture of leave so luposed by

¢ the Chief Officer or renmit any pay thue withheld

| if in the opinion of the majorlty of the cormitlec
such punishment has been wrongfully inflicted,
or may confirm the same, and 1f no actlion is mo
taken by the committee, the acte of thc Ohief
Officoer shall be deened to be confirmed by the

Cormlttee, f

(6) The committee may from time to tine
f make suoh regulatione for the Department not
inconsiegtent with the City Charter, as the commitn au
nay deer nscessarya

50 e

RO

§x




e
~
‘v . .
e

Decerber 14th, 1933,

Moved by Alderkhan Stech, seconded Ly

Alderman Probert that this matter be referred
; to the Laws and Privileges Comnmittee.

Moved in amendment by Alderman Doyl:,
seconded by Alderman Golden thdt thé draft
anendment to amend Section &40 of the City Charter
a8 subnitted be approved. 4mendment put and
passed, 9 voting for the same and 7 against it

! as follows,

| FOR THE AMENDIENT AGAINST IT
5 Aldermen Minshull Aldernen Donovan
Stech | Johnson
| Miller McCarthy
; Adems a | 0!'Toole
§ Conn Holland
% Golden Probert
MaocDonald 8meltzer
Getley
Doyle

5. G T
? Alderman Probert gives notlice of

reconsideration.

LETTER OF CONDOLENOCE
Moved by Alderman Doyle, secorded

g . by Aldernan Bmeltzer that a letter of condolence e
forwarded to the family of the late Ex-Alderman

e \#Mem
e

Thos. Robinson. Motion passed.
11.55 o!clock,
Moved by Alderman Stech; seconden % g

Alderman ‘Smeltzer that this meeting do now

adjournQ Motion passed.
5 Meeting adjourned.- |
| ~363~

IR BRI TS

i
bk
B
B
s




Decerber 1l4th, 1933.

LIST OF HEADLINES

Minutes 726
Assesenont Systen 326
Unemploynent Relief 527
General Accounts 327
Fire Departrent Accounts , 328
Oity Home and TeloHospital Accounts 329
Library Cormittee Accounts. 329
Gardens, Parks and Commons Accounts 330
City Health Doar@ Accounts 331
P olice Department Accounts 33,
City Prison Accounts 332
Works Department Accounts 333

Forne for Sewer Pipe

Alr Conmpressor and Dpill
Construction of Wall, City Prison
Sewer, Canbridge Street
Unerployrent nelief Work (Sewers)
Purchose of land, Pine Street
Paving Oontract, (Sidewalks )
Hollis 8treet Widening

Tenders for lead plpe

Tenders for forage

JEIAS S S ST ACV LUV ARV ISV IRV LY
= F - PO
= OWV\NO~I NN\

anenduents to City Charter and Acts 1905 2
Anendnent to Oity Charter Ll
Temporary Zorrowing, $150,000,00 345
Relief Shelter 36
- Tax Exerptions 39
Grant, Widow of late We Ee Palmer 351
Amendnient to Ofdinance No, 10 352
Armendment to Seotlon 27 of the City Charter 357
Curling Ohallenge 35k
Unenployment ielief 25h
Unemployrment Relief Work 255
Suptte report of inmates in the Olty Home
g and TeDoHospital for the month of Nov.1933 356
1 Notice of Motion by Alderman Golden 356
{ Drunswick S8treet Filre S¢ation 257
I Tenders for Pumper | 558
: Direct Reglief Expenditures 359
Tax Oolleotions for the month of
Noveriber 19%3 360
Amendnent to Section 84O of the
0ity Charter 361.
Letter of Condolenoce 3673

Ao Audley Thompson,
MAY

: H. 0o zog?{ilp |
; OITY OLERK,
~36L|~'

i
¢
i
4




